
OH0514 - Additional Crosstabs  

 

1,174 Registered Voters 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

Weighted Percentage  100%   21%    37%     8%     6%    15%    13% 

MoE (+/-%)           2.86   5.92   4.68   10.45  12.06  7.32   8.63 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

Weighted Percentage  28%    72%    25%    59%    84%    10% 

MoE (+/-%)           4.48   3.71   4.73   4.02   3.07   10.39 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

Weighted Percentage  25%    21%    25%    17% 

MoE (+/-%)           5.92   6.27   5.58   6.90 

 

 

(Note: South Eastern region subgroup size less than 75, additional caution should be 

taken when interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)  

 

 
2. Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            47%    50%    43%    42%    40%    51%    53% 

Unfavorable          29     33     30     28     38     26     21 

Hvn't hrd enough     21     11     24     29     14     21     23 

REFUSED               3      6      2      2      7      2      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            45%    48%    48%    51%    50%    20% 

Unfavorable          40     25     38     24     28     40 

Hvn't hrd enough     10     25      9     22     18     38 

REFUSED               5      3      6      3      4      2 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            36%    45%    53%    50% 

Unfavorable          27     32     28     35 

Hvn't hrd enough     35     20     14     11 

REFUSED               2      3      4      4 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



4. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Jeb Bush the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              48%    54%    51%    43%    44%    40%    48% 

Bush                 39     33     37     38     47     45     42 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      2      7      1      1      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      3      5      3      3      7      4 

DK/NA                 6      7      5     10      5      8      5 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              51%    48%    48%    44%    45%    87% 

Bush                 38     39     41     44     43      7 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      2      2      2      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      5      3      4      4      4 

DK/NA                 6      6      5      7      6      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              64%    51%    42%    43% 

Bush                 25     34     46     45 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      3      1      5 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      7      5      1 

DK/NA                 6      5      6      6 

 

 

5. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              47%    53%    49%    41%    41%    42%    45% 

Rubio                40     33     38     48     46     45     45 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      1      -      1      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      2      3      3      3      4      2 

DK/NA                 8     10      7      7     11      9      8 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              49%    46%    47%    41%    43%    88% 

Rubio                40     41     43     45     44      5 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      1      1      1      1      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      2      3      2      3      2      3 

DK/NA                 7      9      7     10      9      3 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              62%    50%    39%    43% 

Rubio                25     38     49     48 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      3      1      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      4      3      1 

DK/NA                10      6      8      7 

 

 

 



6. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              49%    56%    51%    44%    39%    41%    47% 

Paul                 41     37     38     52     51     49     38 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      -      2      2      -      1      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      2      5      1      3      2      3 

DK/NA                 6      6      5      1      7      7     11 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              51%    48%    49%    43%    45%    85% 

Paul                 37     43     40     47     45     10 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      1      2      1      1      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      3      3      3      3      3 

DK/NA                 6      6      7      6      6      2 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              62%    52%    41%    47% 

Paul                 27     39     51     44 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      2      1      3 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      5      2      2 

DK/NA                 8      3      5      4 

 

 

7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              46%    54%    49%    42%    40%    37%    40% 

Christie             38     33     37     41     44     45     39 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      3      6      -      1      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      5      4      5      5      9      6      5 

DK/NA                 8      7      7      6      7     11     14 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              47%    46%    45%    42%    43%    85% 

Christie             39     38     42     43     43      4 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       3      2      3      2      2      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      5      4      5      4      4 

DK/NA                 7      9      6      9      8      5 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              63%    49%    39%    40% 

Christie             25     36     46     48 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      2      4 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      6      7      3 

DK/NA                 8      7      7      6 

 

 

 



8. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Paul Ryan the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              48%    52%    50%    42%    41%    40%    51% 

Ryan                 41     35     39     49     46     52     38 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      5      -      1      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      1      4      1      3      2      3 

DK/NA                 7     10      5      2     11      5      8 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              50%    47%    47%    42%    43%    89% 

Ryan                 40     42     43     46     45      7 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      1      1      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      3      3      3      3      1 

DK/NA                 6      7      6      8      7      1 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              60%    51%    39%    43% 

Ryan                 29     36     53     46 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      2      6      2      2 

DK/NA                 8      5      5      6 

 

 

9. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              51%    58%    52%    46%    41%    43%    51% 

Cruz                 37     31     35     45     45     46     32 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      2      1      1      1      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      1      5      3      6      2      3 

DK/NA                 8      8      6      5      6      8     14 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              55%    49%    53%    45%    47%    88% 

Cruz                 35     37     37     42     40      7 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      2      2      2      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      3      2      3      3      3 

DK/NA                 6      9      6      9      8      3 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              63%    54%    42%    48% 

Cruz                 26     32     47     39 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      5      3      1 

DK/NA                 7      7      7      9 

 

 

 



10. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              47%    49%    49%    44%    43%    41%    46% 

Kasich               42     40     42     45     39     47     41 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      1      6      1      1      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      1      3      2     10      4      4 

DK/NA                 6      7      4      3      7      7      9 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              49%    46%    47%    42%    43%    85% 

Kasich               41     43     44     46     46     11 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      2      2      2      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      2      4      1      4      3      3 

DK/NA                 5      6      5      7      6      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              58%    51%    39%    44% 

Kasich               32     37     52     48 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      3 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      5      3      1 

DK/NA                 7      5      4      5 

 

 

11. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Mike Huckabee the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Clinton              49%    55%    51%    44%    38%    45%    47% 

Huckabee             41     36     39     46     55     42     45 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      1      2      -      -      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      2      3      3      4      5      1 

DK/NA                 5      5      5      5      3      7      7 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              53%    47%    51%    42%    45%    88% 

Huckabee             37     43     40     48     45      5 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      1      1      1      1      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      3      3      3      3      3 

DK/NA                 5      6      5      6      6      4 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Clinton              62%    52%    42%    46% 

Huckabee             29     38     50     46 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      -      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      5      2      1 

DK/NA                 5      3      5      4 

 

 



12. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about her? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            53%    58%    56%    45%    44%    47%    52% 

Unfavorable          43     39     40     48     53     49     42 

Hvn't hrd enough      3      3      3      6      3      2      5 

REFUSED               1      -      1      1      -      2      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            57%    51%    54%    48%    50%    87% 

Unfavorable          40     44     43     49     47      4 

Hvn't hrd enough      2      4      2      2      2      8 

REFUSED               1      1      1      1      1      1 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            66%    55%    45%    52% 

Unfavorable          28     42     53     46 

Hvn't hrd enough      5      3      1      - 

REFUSED               1      1      1      2 

 

 

13. Is your opinion of Jeb Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            32%    32%    31%    26%    36%    36%    36% 

Unfavorable          38     40     37     38     40     36     35 

Hvn't hrd enough     29     26     32     34     22     26     29 

REFUSED               1      2      1      2      2      2      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            36%    31%    38%    33%    34%    14% 

Unfavorable          40     37     38     35     36     50 

Hvn't hrd enough     24     31     24     31     29     37 

REFUSED               1      1      1      1      1      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            21%    30%    33%    44% 

Unfavorable          44     39     38     31 

Hvn't hrd enough     35     30     28     23 

REFUSED               1      1      -      2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



14. Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            36%    34%    34%    31%    39%    40%    40% 

Unfavorable          36     47     32     39     38     35     29 

Hvn't hrd enough     26     17     32     29     22     24     29 

REFUSED               1      1      2      1      1      1      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            42%    34%    43%    37%    39%    17% 

Unfavorable          43     34     43     33     36     39 

Hvn't hrd enough     13     31     13     29     25     42 

REFUSED               2      1      2      1      1      2 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            22%    40%    41%    43% 

Unfavorable          34     31     39     42 

Hvn't hrd enough     43     27     19     14 

REFUSED               1      2      1      1 

 

 

15. Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            38%    31%    33%    49%    49%    51%    38% 

Unfavorable          29     33     30     23     23     23     27 

Hvn't hrd enough     32     34     36     27     26     26     33 

REFUSED               1      2      -      -      2      -      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            34%    40%    36%    44%    42%    11% 

Unfavorable          45     22     44     21     28     32 

Hvn't hrd enough     19     37     19     34     29     56 

REFUSED               2      1      2      1      1      1 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            24%    40%    50%    38% 

Unfavorable          28     26     26     37 

Hvn't hrd enough     47     33     23     24 

REFUSED               1      -      1      - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



16. Is your opinion of Ted Cruz favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            24%    22%    21%    32%    20%    32%    22% 

Unfavorable          26     29     29     27     21     22     19 

Hvn't hrd enough     49     49     49     41     57     45     58 

REFUSED               -      -      -      -      1      -      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            22%    25%    23%    27%    26%     8% 

Unfavorable          42     20     40     19     25     36 

Hvn't hrd enough     36     55     37     54     49     57 

REFUSED               -      -      -      1      1      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            15%    21%    32%    25% 

Unfavorable          21     26     26     32 

Hvn't hrd enough     64     52     42     43 

REFUSED               -      -      1      - 

 

 

17. Is your opinion of Mike Huckabee favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            37%    34%    30%    47%    57%    37%    46% 

Unfavorable          31     39     31     30     18     32     24 

Hvn't hrd enough     31     26     38     24     25     30     29 

REFUSED               -      -      -      -      -      -      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            37%    37%    38%    41%    41%     9% 

Unfavorable          47     25     47     24     31     33 

Hvn't hrd enough     16     37     14     34     28     57 

REFUSED               -      -      -      -      -      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            25%    38%    39%    41% 

Unfavorable          28     29     34     40 

Hvn't hrd enough     47     32     27     18 

REFUSED               -      -      -      - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



18. Is your opinion of Paul Ryan favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            39%    36%    35%    41%    35%    51%    42% 

Unfavorable          30     35     32     23     20     28     26 

Hvn't hrd enough     30     29     32     35     40     20     32 

REFUSED               1      -      1      -      5      1      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            40%    39%    43%    42%    42%    11% 

Unfavorable          45     24     42     23     29     43 

Hvn't hrd enough     15     36     14     35     29     46 

REFUSED               -      1      -      1      1      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            28%    35%    48%    46% 

Unfavorable          28     29     30     35 

Hvn't hrd enough     43     36     22     17 

REFUSED               1      -      1      1 

 

 

19. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Favorable            31%    28%    28%    34%    28%    34%    38% 

Unfavorable          19     22     23     15     16     17     13 

Hvn't hrd enough     50     50     49     50     54     49     48 

REFUSED               -      -      -      1      1      -      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            35%    29%    38%    31%    33%     6% 

Unfavorable          29     16     27     14     18     31 

Hvn't hrd enough     34     56     34     54     48     63 

REFUSED               1      -      1      -      -      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Favorable            16%    29%    38%    40% 

Unfavorable          16     21     17     25 

Hvn't hrd enough     68     51     45     34 

REFUSED               -      -      -      1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Sherrod Brown is handling his job as  

United States Senator? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Approve              49%    52%    54%    42%    44%    49%    36% 

Disapprove           33     30     31     39     37     32     38 

DK/NA                18     18     15     20     19     20     25 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              55%    47%    55%    46%    48%    61% 

Disapprove           31     33     31     34     33     26 

DK/NA                14     20     15     20     19     12 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Approve              50%    48%    51%    51% 

Disapprove           26     34     36     33 

DK/NA                23     18     14     15 

 

 

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Rob Portman is handling his job as  

United States Senator? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Approve              44%    42%    42%    37%    33%    58%    46% 

Disapprove           27     32     27     35     28     21     24 

DK/NA                29     26     32     27     38     21     30 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              44%    44%    47%    46%    46%    27% 

Disapprove           31     26     28     23     24     50 

DK/NA                25     30     25     31     29     24 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Approve              41%    40%    50%    49% 

Disapprove           30     25     27     26 

DK/NA                28     35     23     25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 

President? 

 

                     Tot    Cntrl  NrthE  NrthW  SthE   SthW   WstCnt 

 

Approve              39%    39%    43%    40%    24%    39%    37% 

Disapprove           58     59     54     58     75     58     58 

DK/NA                 3      2      3      2      1      3      6 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              46%    37%    44%    30%    34%    84% 

Disapprove           50     61     53     67     63     16 

DK/NA                 4      2      3      3      3      - 

 

                     ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME... 

                     <30K   30-50  50-100 >100K 

 

Approve              50%    43%    35%    34% 

Disapprove           48     55     62     65 

DK/NA                 3      2      3      1 

 

 

 


